

**Court No. - 73**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2198 of 1988

**Appellant :-** Manik Chand And Another

**Respondent :-** State

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Rajiv Chaturvedi, Shiv Raj Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Rajiv Gupta, J.**

The case is passed over on the illness slip of counsel for the appellants.

List in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 15.3.2022

KU