



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2198 of 1988

Manik Chand And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajiv Chaturvedi, Shiv Raj Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Pursuant to the earlier order dated 07.11.2025, the learned A.G.A. has sent a letter to S.S.P., Etawah on 09.12.2025, but he has not received any instructions.
2. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks further time to obtain instructions in respect of living status of the appellants.
3. List this case on **16.03.2026**.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

February 12, 2026
A.N. Mishra