



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2198 of 1988

Manik Chand And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Rajiv Chaturvedi, Shiv Raj Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Sri Shiv Raj Singh, learned counsel for appellant no.1 and learned A.G.A. are present.
2. It is stated by learned counsel for appellant no.1 that appellant no.1 is alive, whereas appellant no.2 has died. The appeal in respect of appellant no.2 Smt. Lاراhta @ Ladaita has already stood abated vide order dated 23.12.2021.
3. List this case after one month.
4. In the meantime, office will prepare the paper book in the present case.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

March 16, 2026
Radhika